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　Total 150：AISIN SEIKI + Consolidated 136 companies
+ Affiliates under equity method 13 companies

　Europe
　 Consolidated 　　　　 9companies
＜＋1＞

　　　　　AISIN AI Czech s.r.o

　AEM                0companies

China
Consolidated 　　　　15companies
AEM 2companies

Japan
AISIN SEIKI
Consolidated 　61companies
AEM 9companies

Asia Others
Consolidated 　　　21companies　
＜＋2＞
　 LONG GO INDUSTRY Co. LTD
　　 PT. AISIN INDONESIA

→from Affiliates under equity method

AEM 1company
＜－1＞
　　 PT. AISIN INDONESIA →to Consolidated

　North America
　Consolidated　　　　　30companies
＜＋1＞
　　 AISIN CHEMICAL INDIANA, LLC

　 AEM                    　 1company

Jun., 2006 Global Networks of the AISIN Group

Production base
Holding or Sales base
R&D base

Change from Mar. 2006 :　Consolidated ＋4, Affiliates under equity method -1

AEM: Affiliates under Equity 
Method
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EPSEPS

Operating Results (Jun., 2006)

+ 68.0 Billion yen
（+13.9%）

+ 68.0 Billion yen
（+13.9%）

Consolidated
rate

488.5

Jun. 05　　Jun. 06

Net SalesNet Sales Operating incomeOperating income

Ordinary incomeOrdinary income

Net incomeNet income

+ 1.5 （+ 5.8%）

25.7 27.2

5．9

Jun. 05　　Jun. 063．1

Jun. 05　　Jun. 06

+ 0.7 （+ 2.7%）

28.1

2．7

28.8

Jun. 05　　Jun. 06

13.2

+  0.1（+ 0.9%）

13.3

1．5

Jun 05　　 Jun 06

556.5

第1Q 第1Q

ROEROE

2.0%2.4%

46.20 yen 46.48 yen

Jun. 05　　Jun. 06

Billion ｙen
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Sales by Business Segment (Jun., 2006)

54.247.2

235.3
209.3

110.8
98.5

101.8

83.7

28.2

32.7
21.5

21.4

0

200

400

600
Life & others

Information

Body parts

Brake & Chassis

Drive train

Engine

5.8% → 5.9%

9.7% → 9.7%

488.5
556.5

Jun. 05      　　　Jun. 06

4.4% → 3.9%

42.8% → 42.3%

20.2% → 19.9%

17.1% → 18.3%

+ 7.0

+ 26.0

+ 12.3

+ 18.1

+ 4.5
+ 0.1

Billion ｙen
【Jun. 06 / Jun. 05】【Jun. 06 / Jun. 05】
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Toyota 
Group 
327.2

Jun. 05【Sales　488.5】

(67.0%)

Jun. 06【Sales 556.5】

L&A others 
21.4

9.5
15.7

13.4

15.110.1

14.7
8.0

11.3

8.8

9.8

8.9
6.0

4.7
6.4

18.514.7

3.3
3.8

5.3
4.4

57.2

56.0

0.0

25.0

50.0

75.0

100.0

125.0

Jun 05 Jun 06

Toyota 
Group 
369.1
(66.3%)

L&A others 
21.5

Sales by Customer (Jun., 2006)

For Korea    
A/M 
others

Sales by Other Auto Makers

139.9

165.7

Ｎｉｓｓａｎ

Ｍｉｔｓｕｂｉｓｈｉ

Ｖｏｌｖｏ

ＳＵＺＵＫＩ

Ｆｏｒｄ

ＧＭ

ＶＷ

Ｉｓｕｚｕ

Ｄａｅｗｏｏ

ＭＡＺＤＡ

+3.8

+6.2

+1.7

+4.6

+3.3

+1.0

+5.6

Other 
Manufacturers 
139.9

Other 
Manufacturers 
165.7

Billion ｙen
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Results of Overseas Sales (Jun., 2006)

98.8

48.6

154.0

32.039.4

82.4
58.3

205.8

0

100

200

North
America

Europe Asia Others Total
Jun. 05 Jun. 06      Jun. 05 Jun. 06      Jun. 05 Jun. 06       Jun. 05 Jun. 06

Base sales ＋ Expor t salesBase sales ＋ Expor t sales

Overseas sales rate
31.5% 37.0%
Jun. 05    Jun. 06

Billion ｙen
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Factors of Ordinary Income (Jun., 2006)

【Jun. 06 / Jun. 05】【Jun. 06 / Jun. 05】

Ｉｎｃｒｅａｓｅ

＋ 15.4

Cost reduction

Depreciation

Forex rate
1US$ ：￥107→￥114
1EUR ：￥134→￥143

Sales fluctuation

Non-operational

Change of 
Material Price

8.5

5.0

1.9
▲45

▲44

▲32

▲26

▲9

Decrease

▲ 14.7 

＋ 0.7　Increase

28.1 → 28.8

▲6.0

▲7.1

▲0.8

▲0.8Others

Billion ｙen
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億円
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Jun 05 Jun 06

Operating IncomeOperating Income

352.5

33.4 35.4

556.5

386.0

42.3

20.5

488.5

21.0

2.0

18.1

2.6

0.2

1.3

2.4

25.7

27.2

92.6

5.0

82.0

Sales and Operating Income by Geographical Segment
(Jun., 2006)

Billion ｙen Billion ｙen
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Forex

Beginning
balance

Operating
Activities Investing

Activities

Financing
Activities

Ending
balance

+48.0

128.2

▲62.5

+23.2 137.2

　

06/3 06/6

+0.3

Cash Flow (Jun., 2006)

▲15.1Income tax,Others

＋34.3Ｄｅｐｒｅｃｉａｔｉｏｎ

＋28.8Net Income

▲ 8.2Dividends paid,Others

+ 31.4Loan & Repayments 
bonds

▲62.0CAPEX

▲ 0.5Securities,others

Billion ｙen
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EPSEPS

+ 105.8 Billion ｙen
（+ 10.6 %）

+ 105.8 Billion ｙen
（+ 10.6 %）

Consolidated
rate

994.2

Sep. 05　 Sep. 06

Net SalesNet Sales Operating incomeOperating income

Ordinary incomeOrdinary income

Net incomeNet income

▲ 1.9（▲ 3.8%）

51.9 50.0

Sep. 05　 Sep. 06
3．0

Sep. 05　　Sep. 06

55.3 51.0

Sep. 05　　Sep. 06

25.9 23.0

Sep. 05　　Sep. 06

90.60yen 80.19yen

Forecast of Operating Results (for 1st Half, FY2006）

ROEROE

3.4%4.5%

1,100.0

5．0

3．5

2．0

▲ 4.3（▲ 7.9%）

▲ 2.9（▲ 11.3%）

Billion ｙen
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93.3 104.0

423.9 459.0

199.1
225.0

172.1

203.0

63.0

60.0
45.7

46.0

0

200

400

600

800

1,000
Life & others

Information

Body parts

Brake & Chassis

Drive train

Engine

6.1% → 5.7%

9.4% → 9.5%

994.2
1,100.0

Sep. 05　　　　　 Sep. 06

4.6% → 4.2%

42.6% → 41.7%

20.0% → 20.4%

17.3% → 18.5%

+10.7

+35.1

+25.9

+30.9

+3.0
+ 0.3

Forecast of Sales by Business Segment (for 1st Half, FY2006）

Billion ｙen
【Sep. 05 actual / Sep. 06 forecast】【Sep. 05 actual / Sep. 06 forecast】
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Forecast of Sales by Customer (for 1st Half, FY2006）

Sep. 05【 Sales 　994.2】 Sales by Other Auto Makers

(65.7%)

Sep. 06【 Sales 1,100.0】

L&A others 
45.7

Toyota 
Group 　
730.0
(66.4%)

22.5
32.0

27.8
29.4

23.2

29.219.6

20.318.2

19.4

18.3
13.8

9.5

10.6

36.630.5

7.7
8.2

11.1

13.9

114.7

103.3

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

250.0

300.0

Sep. 05 Sep. 06

For Korea
A/M others

295.8

324.0

Ｎｉｓｓａｎ

ＶＯＬＶＯ

ＭＩＴＳＵＢＩＳＨＩ

ＧＭ

Ｆｏｒｄ

ＳＵＺＵＫＩ

ＶＷ

ＩＳＵＺＵ

Ｄａｅｗｏｏ

ＭＡＺＤＡ

+6.1

+9.5

+1.6

+6.0

+0.7

+1.2
+10.6
+5.6

L＆A others 
　　　46.0

Toyota 
Group 
652.7

Other 
Manufacturers 
295.8

Billion ｙen

Other 
Manufacturers 
　324.0
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193.5

95.5

330.5

70.081.1

179.4

113.8

402.9

0

100

200

300

North
America

Europe Asia others Total
Sep. 05 Sep. 06      Sep 05. Sep. 06    Sep. 05 Sep. 06      Sep. 05 Sep. 06

Overseas Sales rate

33.2% 36.6%
Sep. 05     Sep. 06

Forecast of Overseas Sales (for 1st Half, FY2006）

Base sales ＋ Export sales 【Sep. 05 actual / Sep. 06 forecast】Base sales ＋ Export sales 【Sep. 05 actual / Sep. 06 forecast】
Billion ｙen
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【Sep. 05 actual / Sep. 06 forecast】【Sep. 05 actual / Sep. 06 forecast】

Cost reduction

Depreciation

Forex rate
1US$ ：￥109→￥114
1EUR ：￥134→￥142

Sales fluctuation

Non-operational

Change of 
Material price

Increase

＋25.0

Decrease

▲ 29.3

9.3

13.0

2.7

▲11.3

▲12.4

▲4.3　Decrease

55.3 → 51.0

Others ▲3.2

▲2.4

Billion ｙen

Forecast of Factors of Ordinary Income (for 1st Half, FY2006）
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165.4

65.8
47.3

1,100.0

770.0

181.5

74.5
74.0

994.2

715.5

3.6

0.1

5.7

50.0

36.1

3.3
1.7

8.7

51.9

42.8

Net SalesNet Sales Operating income Operating income Billion ｙenBillion ｙen

Forecast of Geographical Segments by Company Location 
(for 1st Half, FY2006）
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AISIN AW GroupAISIN AW Group

AISIN SEIKIAISIN SEIKI

33.1 35.535.0

48.2

19.2

35.433.732.2

48.3

18.9

566 .3
507 .3

662 .4
770 .0

0

20

40

60

Mar 03 Mar 04 Mar 05 Mar 06 Sep 06

0

200

400

600

800

Oper a t i ng  i ncome

O r d i na r y  i ncome

Sa l es Sep 06 
forecast 
<395.0>

31.0
36.5

24.1
31.9

25.0
35.2

10.0

34.3
26.423.6

41.9

14.5

601 .8
555 .2

649 .2
720 .5 750 .0

0

20

40

60

Mar 03 Mar 04 Mar 05 Mar 06 Mar 07

0

200

400

600

800

Oper a t i ng  i ncome

O r d i na r y  i ncome

Sa l es

Sep 06
forecast

Sep 06 
forecast
<365.0>

Financial Results of
the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅰ

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen

Sep 06
forecast
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7.0 6.46.3

11.2

4.3
7.16.46.7

12.6

5.1
159 .4130 .2

188 .3
219 .4

0
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10

15

Mar 03 Mar 04 Mar 05 Mar 06 Sep 06

0

50

100

150

200

Oper a t i ng  i ncome

O r d i na r y  i ncome

Sa l es

2.7 3.73.5
5.8

2.63.73.32.6

5.7

2.6

78 .169 .6

89 .1
115 .7

0

5

10

Mar 03 Mar 04 Mar 05 Mar 06 Sep 06

0

50

100

150

Oper a t i ng  i ncome

O r d i na r y  i ncome

Sa l es

AISIN AＩ GroupAISIN AＩ Group

AISIN Takaoka GroupAISIN Takaoka Group

Sep 06 
forecast
<63.2>

Sep 06 
forecast
<112.5>

Financial Results of
the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅱ

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen

Sep 06
forecast

Sep 06
forecast
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AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA Group

AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA Group

ADVICS GroupADVICS Group

2.2

2.5
3.0 2.72.8

2.2

2.2
2.9 2.9 2.9

338 .6
288 .5

188 .0

249 .9

0

5

Mar 03 Mar 04 Mar 05 Mar 06 Sep 06

0

100

200

300

Oper a t i ng  i ncome

O r d i na r y  i ncome

Sa l es

1.1 1.0

-0.1

0.1
0.8

1.8

0.3

1.7

0.3
1.1

135 .9115 .6

188 .3 213 .8

-1

1

3

5

7

Mar 03 Mar 04 Mar 05 Mar 06 Sep 06 0

100

200

Oper a t i ng  i ncome

O r d i na r y  i ncome

Sa l es

Sep 06 
forecast
<178.7>

Sep 06 
forecast
<120.2>

Financial Results of
the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅲ

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen

Sep 06
forecast

Sep 06
forecast


